
 

        

CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News 

 
 

Event # 3 Results 
June 4th, 2006, Hosted by TAC 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Brian Sibbitt 

 
Event # 3 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

                                    Class C Modified                  
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 Volkswagon Scirocco                     44.916  ( 45.457)  100.000 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
2  Brent H                     TAC          97 Plymouth Neon                           47.418  ( 47.545)   94.723 
 

                                    Class D Modified                         
1  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         46.164  ( 46.950)  100.000 
2  Tom S                       SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           46.542  ( 46.727)   99.187 
    canspeed.com 
3  Steven F                    TLMC         65 Factory 5 Cobra                         47.062  ( 47.463)   98.091 
4  Alain H                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       47.261  ( 47.453)   97.678 
5  David S                     TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          50.426  ( 52.677)   91.548 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
6  Lisa S                      SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla GTS                      52.197  ( 52.357)   88.441 
    canspeed.com 



 

        

 
                                    Class B Street Prepared                  

1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              45.494  ( 46.195)  100.000 
    Four Star Motorsports / Wheel and Tire Zone / Hot Bits Performance Parts 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              46.283  ( 46.649)   98.295 
3  Jack M                      Ontario Z-Car76 Datsun 280Z                             50.448  ( 50.895)   90.179 
    Mississauga Engines / Persuit Comunications / JRP / Pronto Muffler 
 

                                    Class C Street Prepared                  
1  Paul K                      WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             45.809  ( 46.422)  100.000 
 

                                    Class C Super Stock                      
1  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        87 Porsche 924s                            50.206  ( 50.766)  100.000 
 

                                    Class D Street Prepared                  
1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 46.550  ( 46.582)  100.000 
2  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   47.640  ( 47.953)   97.712 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 47.869  ( 48.030)   97.244 
4  Jonas L                 N   OMSC         82 Volkswagon Scirocco                     50.512  ( 50.512)   92.156 
5  Douglas C                   BMWCC        84 BMW 325e                                50.942  ( 51.028)   91.378 
 

                                    Class D Super Stock                      
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     47.534  ( 47.554)  100.000 
2  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    48.106  ( 48.130)   98.810 
3  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          48.522  ( 48.537)   97.963 
4  Jonathan W                               90 Nissian 240SX                           51.274  ( 51.572)   92.705 
 

                                    Class E Street Prepared                  
1  Tashko S                    SPDA         91 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX                  46.850  ( 47.733)  100.000 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
2  Paul M                      SPDA         03 Subaru Impreza WRX                      47.011  ( 47.114)   99.657 
3  Ian P                       SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              49.519  ( 50.050)   94.610 
 

                                    Class E Super Stock                      
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              46.308  ( 47.226)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        47.218  ( 47.236)   98.072 
3  Doug P                      TFBM         97 Chev Camaro Z28                         47.561  ( 47.600)   97.365 
 

                                    Class F Street Prepared                  
1  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy                           46.329  ( 46.548)  100.000 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
2  Susan T                     SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy                           47.351  ( 47.701)   97.841 
    Progressive Tax Services / Kal Tire. 
3  Peter D                 N   SPDA         03 Volkswagen GTi                          51.743  ( 51.773)   89.536 



 

        

 
                                    Class F Super Stock                      

1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             49.360  ( 49.574)  100.000 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           50.107  ( 50.579)   98.509 
 

                                    B Stock                                  
1  Gary W                  N   MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              49.450  ( 50.173)  100.000 
2  David L                     TLMC         88 Porshe 944S                             50.411  ( 50.545)   98.093 
 

                                    C Stock                                  
1  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             48.373  ( 48.460)  100.000 
2  Rob H                       TAC          05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        49.520  ( 49.588)   97.683 
3  Matthew B                   TAC          99 Mazda Miata                             50.196  ( 50.372)   96.368 
 

                                    D Stock                                  
1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R     Kumho          48.259  ( 48.474)  100.000 
2  Bryan C                     SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        49.547  ( 50.324)   97.400 
3  Alexei S                    SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza WRX                      49.724  ( 50.048)   97.053 
 

                                    F Stock                                  
1  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am                        50.248  ( 51.616)  100.000 
2  Allen W                     TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans AM                        51.105  ( 52.841)   98.323 
 

                                    G Stock                                  
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           48.581  ( 48.806)  100.000 
2  Trung D                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       49.144  ( 49.179)   98.854 
3  Mike M                      TAC          01 Mazda Protege MP3                       50.154  ( 50.270)   96.863 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
 

                                    H Stock                                  
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   03 Mini Cooper                             49.420  ( 49.596)  100.000 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR          Toyo           49.585  ( 49.827)   99.667 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
3  Matt G                      TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          53.263  ( 53.914)   92.784 
4  Sonia T                     HADA         00 Honda Civic SiR                         53.726  ( 53.805)   91.985 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
              Event PAX Average=  39.015 
              Event PAX Minimum=  37.972 



 

        

Event # 3 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

                                    Class C Modified                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .9  
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 Volkswagon Scirocco                     44.916  ( 45.457)   93.934 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
2  Brent H                     TAC          97 Plymouth Neon                           47.418  ( 47.545)   88.978 
 

                                    Class D Modified                         
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .908  
1  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         46.164  ( 46.950)   90.590 
2  Tom S                       SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           46.542  ( 46.727)   89.854 
    canspeed.com 
3  Steven F                    TLMC         65 Factory 5 Cobra                         47.062  ( 47.463)   88.861 
4  Alain H                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       47.261  ( 47.453)   88.487 
5  David S                     TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          50.426  ( 52.677)   82.933 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
6  Lisa S                      SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla GTS                      52.197  ( 52.357)   80.119 
    canspeed.com 
 

                                    Class B Street Prepared                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .853  
1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              45.494  ( 46.195)   97.851 
    Four Star Motorsports / Wheel and Tire Zone / Hot Bits Performance Parts 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              46.283  ( 46.649)   96.183 
3  Jack M                      Ontario Z-Car76 Datsun 280Z                             50.448  ( 50.895)   88.242 
    Mississauga Engines / Persuit Comunications / JRP / Pronto Muffler 
 

                                    Class C Street Prepared                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .852  
1  Paul K                      WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             45.809  ( 46.422)   97.292 
 

                                    Class C Super Stock                      
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .832  
1  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        87 Porsche 924s                            50.206  ( 50.766)   90.905 
 



 

        

                                    Class D Street Prepared                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .839  
1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 46.550  ( 46.582)   97.227 
2  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   47.640  ( 47.953)   95.002 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 47.869  ( 48.030)   94.548 
4  Jonas L                 N   OMSC         82 Volkswagon Scirocco                     50.512  ( 50.512)   89.601 
5  Douglas C                   BMWCC        84 BMW 325e                                50.942  ( 51.028)   88.844 
 

                                    Class D Super Stock                      
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .819  
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     47.534  ( 47.554)   97.539 
2  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    48.106  ( 48.130)   96.379 
3  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          48.522  ( 48.537)   95.553 
4  Jonathan W                               90 Nissian 240SX                           51.274  ( 51.572)   90.425 
 

                                    Class E Street Prepared                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .84  
1  Tashko S                    SPDA         91 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX                  46.850  ( 47.733)   96.489 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
2  Paul M                      SPDA         03 Subaru Impreza WRX                      47.011  ( 47.114)   96.159 
3  Ian P                       SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              49.519  ( 50.050)   91.289 
 

                                    Class E Super Stock                      
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .82  
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              46.308  ( 47.226)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        47.218  ( 47.236)   98.072 
3  Doug P                      TFBM         97 Chev Camaro Z28                         47.561  ( 47.600)   97.365 
 

                                    Class F Street Prepared                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .824  
1  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy                           46.329  ( 46.548)   99.469 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
2  Susan T                     SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy                           47.351  ( 47.701)   97.322 
    Progressive Tax Services / Kal Tire. 
3  Peter D                 N   SPDA         03 Volkswagen GTi                          51.743  ( 51.773)   89.061 
 

                                    Class F Super Stock                      
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             49.360  ( 49.574)   95.683 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           50.107  ( 50.579)   94.257 
 



 

        

                                    B Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .822  
1  Gary W                  N   MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              49.450  ( 50.173)   93.418 
2  David L                     TLMC         88 Porshe 944S                             50.411  ( 50.545)   91.637 
 

                                    C Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             48.373  ( 48.460)   96.555 
2  Rob H                       TAC          05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        49.520  ( 49.588)   94.318 
3  Matthew B                   TAC          99 Mazda Miata                             50.196  ( 50.372)   93.048 
 

                                    D Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .798  
1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R     Kumho          48.259  ( 48.474)   98.602 
2  Bryan C                     SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        49.547  ( 50.324)   96.039 
3  Alexei S                    SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza WRX                      49.724  ( 50.048)   95.697 
 

                                    F Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .805  
1  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am                        50.248  ( 51.616)   93.876 
2  Allen W                     TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans AM                        51.105  ( 52.841)   92.301 
 

                                    G Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .794  
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           48.581  ( 48.806)   98.442 
2  Trung D                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       49.144  ( 49.179)   97.314 
3  Mike M                      TAC          01 Mazda Protege MP3                       50.154  ( 50.270)   95.355 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
 

                                    H Stock                                  
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .78  
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   03 Mini Cooper                             49.420  ( 49.596)   98.508 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR          Toyo           49.585  ( 49.827)   98.180 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
3  Matt G                      TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          53.263  ( 53.914)   91.400 
4  Sonia T                     HADA         00 Honda Civic SiR                         53.726  ( 53.805)   90.613 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
              Event PAX Average=  39.015 
              Event PAX Minimum=  37.972 



 

        

 
 

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 3 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      46.308  ( 98.056)   100.000 
2  Joe T                        SPDA        00 Subaru Legacy             1FSP      46.329  ( 99.001)    99.469 
3  Hanif P                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DS       48.259  ( 98.165)    98.602 
4  Pete M                       WOSCA/HADA  03 Mini Cooper               1HS       49.420  ( 98.158)    98.508 
5  Cliff S                      WOSCA       96 Plymouth Neon             1GS       48.581  ( 97.988)    98.442 
6  Wes T                        BARC/HADA   00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       49.585  ( 97.703)    98.180 
7  Peter W                      SPDA        04 Subaru WRX Wagon          1ESS      47.218  ( 98.035)    98.072 
8  Stephen D                    WOSCA       04 Subaru Sti                1BSP      45.494  ( 96.366)    97.851 
9  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSS      47.534  ( 97.498)    97.539 
10 Doug P                       TFBM        97 Chev Camaro Z28           1ESS      47.561  ( 97.285)    97.365 
 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 3 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Gary W                  N    MSCO        04 Mazda RX-8                1BS       49.450  ( 92.072)    93.418 
2  Jonas L                 N    OMSC        82 Volkswagon Scirocco       1DSP      50.512  ( 89.601)    89.601 
3  Peter D                 N    SPDA        03 Volkswagen GTi            1FSP      51.743  ( 89.010)    89.061 
 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 3 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time   Points 
1  Andrew C                     TLMC        87 Volkswagon Scirocco       1CM       44.916  ( 92.816)    93.934 
2  Stephen D                    WOSCA       04 Subaru Sti                1BSP      45.494  ( 96.366)    97.851 
3  Paul K                       WOSCA       92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      45.809  ( 96.007)    97.292 
4  Craig B                      TLMC        00 Factory 5 Cobra           1DM       46.164  ( 89.073)    90.590 
5  Kyle L                       SPDA        04 Subaru STi                1BSP      46.283  ( 95.428)    96.183 
6  Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      46.308  ( 98.056)   100.000 
7  Joe T                        SPDA        00 Subaru Legacy             1FSP      46.329  ( 99.001)    99.469 
8  Tom S                        SPDA        97 Plymouth Neon             1DM       46.542  ( 89.498)    89.854 
9  Mike H                       OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1DSP      46.550  ( 97.160)    97.227 
10 Tashko S                     SPDA        91 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX    1ESP      46.850  ( 94.704)    96.489 
 



 

        

 
 
              CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings after 1 Event (Top 10) 
  
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total  
                                        (Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to break ties) 
  
1   Hanif P                      1DS      98 Acura Integra Type R         3 Kumho           297.294 
2   Pete M                       1HS      03 Mini Cooper                                    296.393 
3   Joe T                        1FSP     00 Subaru Legacy                                  295.698 
4   Rhys H                       1ESS     02 Subaru WRX                                     294.832 
5   Trung D                      1GS      05 Subaru Impreza RS                              294.749 
6   Daniel F                     1DSS     01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                            293.947 
7   Wes T                        1HS      00 Honda Civic SiR              3 Toyo            293.802 
8   Peter W                      1ESS     04 Subaru WRX Wagon                               291.044 
9   Kyle L                       1BSP     04 Subaru STi                                     288.689 
10  Paul M                       1ESP     03 Subaru Impreza WRX                             286.509 
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